
The year takes its final bow.
2025 - 2026
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EARLY RISERS CRUISE **

SUN SALUTATION AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION

SNORKELING TRIP TO VAVVARU OUTSIDE REEF

SAND BANK TRIP **

EXPLORE LOCAL ISLAND LIFE – VISIT TO NAIFARU

“GLOW ESSENS - ELEMIS EXPERT™ FACIAL” AT ESSENS SPA **

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION

INITIATION TO CARROM PLAY AT CLUB HOUSE

SNORKELING TRIP TO BODUGIRI * 

“BODUBERU” LESSON AT CLUB HOUSE

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

CROSS FIT AT GYM  

FUTSAL FUN AT KANIFUSHI FOOTNALL STADIUM 

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION

NIGHT FISHING TRIP **

MALDIVIAN THEME DINNER WITH LIVE BAND AT SPICE

“BODUBERU” SHOWTIME AT THE LIQUID

DJ AT THE LIQUID

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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VINYASA FLOW YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

MANTA SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO KANI GARDEN *

EXPLORE LOCAL ISLAND LIFE – VISIT TO NAIFARU *

“MALDIVES INDULGENCE - HEALING TOUCH MASSAGE” AT ESSENS SPA ***

AQUA GYM AT LIQUID POOL

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION

MORNING GYMNASTICS AT LIQUID

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

BOCCE BALL AT CLUB HOUSE

SNORKELING TRIP TO VAVVARU HOUSE REEF *

HIGH INTESITY WORKOUT AT GYM

BEACH FITNESS AT CRAB BEACH

SUNSET DOLPHIN EXCURSION **

BEACH VOLLEYBALL AT CRAB BEACH

SUNSET CRUISE *

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

LIGHTING OF GRAND KANIFUSHI CHRISTMAS TREE WITH CHRISTMAS 

CAROLS

SURF AND TURF DINNER AT SPICE

LIVE BAND AT LIQUID ** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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EARLY RISERS CRUISE ** 

HATHA YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION

TURTLE SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO MEDU FARU *

EXPLORE LOCAL ISLAND LIFE – VISIT TO KURENDHOO *

” SACRED AGUNG - BALINESE MASSAGE” AT ESSENS SPA **

AQUA AEROBICS AT LIQUID POOL

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SNORKELING TRIP TO KANI GARDEN

“BODUBERU” LESSON AT CLUB HOUSE

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

RESISTANCE TRAINING AT GYM

BEACH FUTSAL AT CRAB BEACH

SUNSET FISHING **

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

NIGHT FISHING TRIP **

OPENING CEREMONY OF BIG GINGERBREAD HOUSE AT SPICE

ASIAN THEME DINNER AT SPICE

KARAOKE NIGHT FOLLOWED BY DJ MUSIC AT LIQUID ** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly



08:00 

09:30 

08:45 

10:00 

10:30 

10:30 

10:45 

11:30 

14:15 

16:45 

17:00 

17:00 

17:30 

	

18:00 

19:30 

22:30 

08:45

 11:30

 11:00

 21:00

 11:00

11:00

12:00

12:30

 16:30

 18:00

 18:00

18:00

18:00

	

19:30

22:30

00:30

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

GENTLE YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SNORKELING TRIP TO BODUGIRI REEF

SAND BANK SNORKELING TRIP **

” LAGOM ESSENS - LYMPHATIC DRAINAGE MASSAGE” AT ESSENS SPA **

AQUA ZUMBA AT LIQUID POOL

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

LET’S PLAY BILLIARDS AT CLUB HOUSE

SNORKELING TRIP TO SULAS GARDEN *

SUNSET DOLPHIN EXCURSION **

SUNSET CRUISE *

BEACH VOLLEYBALL FUN AT CRAB BEACH

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

CHRISTMAS EVE CELEBRATION AT SPICE GARDEN

•	 FREEFLOW OF CHAMPAGNE, COCKTAIL & MOCKTAIL.

•	 SANTA ARRIVAL

•	 CHRISTMAS SONGS

•	 LIVE DUO & SAXOPHONIST

GALA DINNER AT SPICE RESTAURANT

•	 LIVE BAND & DANCE FLOOR

•	 CHRISTMAS CAROLS

•	 BODUBERU SHOW

OPEN-AIR DJ PARTY AT SPICE GARDEN
** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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BREAKFAST WITH BUBBLES AT THE SPICE

YOGA FLOW AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

MANTA SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO VAVVARU HOUSE REEF *

BODY SCULPT/WAKEUP AT GYM *

” IMMERSE YOURSELF - JADE ESSENCE HOT STONE” AT ESSENS SPA **

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

BOCCE BALL AT CLUB HOUSE

CHRISTMAS LUNCH BUFFET WITH LIVE DUO BAND AT THE SPICE

SANTA CLAUS RESORT TOUR

SCUBA DIVE WITH SANTA CLAUS (ONLY FOR CERTIFIED DIVERS) **

SNORKELING TRIP TO KANI SOUTH *

WATER BASKETBALL AT LIQUID

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

SUNSET FISHING AND SUNSET CRUISE*

FUTSAL AT KANIFUSHI FOOTBALL STADIUM

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

TRADITIONAL PARADE BY BODUBERU TEAM

CHRISTMAS THEME BUFFET DINNER AT SPICE

CINEMA UNDER THE STARS AT SPICE GARDEN

LIVE BAND AT THE LIQUID

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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VINYASA YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

TURTLE SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO SULAS GARDEN *

”ESSENS SARVANGA - SHIRODARA” AT ESSENS SPA**

BODY SCULPT / WAKEUP AT GYM

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

XBOX FIFA TOURNAMENT AT CLUB HOUSE

UNLIMITED SUSHI @ 35 USD AT PIER SIX

SNORKELING TRIP TO SULAS GARDEN *

COCKTAIL CLASS MAKING AT THE LIQUID

CROSS FIT AT CLUB HOUSE

BEACH VOLLEYBALL AT CRAB BEACH

SUNSET CRUISE *

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

NIGHT FISHING TRIP **

INDIAN OCEAN THEME DINNER WITH LIVE BAND AT SPICE

LIVE BAND AT LIQUID

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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EARLY RISERS CRUISE **

VYOGA STRETCH AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SAND BANK SNORKELING TRIP **

FLY BOARDING PROMOTION FESTIVE SPECIAL OFFER **

EXPLORE LOCAL ISLAND LIFE – VISIT TO KURENDHOO *

SNORKELING TRIP TO KANI SOUTH *

WINTER CHEER - DEEP TISSUE TENSION-EASE” AT ESSENS SPA **

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION

MORNING GYMNASTICS AT LIQUID

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO VAVVARU OUT REEF *

WATER VOLLEYBALL AT LIQUID

BEACH FITNESS AT CRAB BEACH

SUNSET DOLPHIN EXCURSION **

SUNSET CRUISE AND SUNSET FISHING *

BEACH VOLLEYBALL AT CRAB BEACH

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

INTERNATIONAL THEME DINNER WITH LIVE BAND AT SPICE

DJ MUSIC AT LIQUID ** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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SUN SALUTATION AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SNORKELING TRIP TO VAVVARU OUTSIDE REEF *

EXPLORE LOCAL ISLAND LIFE – VISIT TO NAIFARU *

“GLOW ESSENS - ELEMIS EXPERT™ FACIAL” AT ESSENS SPA**

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SNORKELING TRIP TO BODUGIRI *

“BODUBERU” LESSON AT CLUB HOUSE

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **  

CROSS FIT AT GYM 

SUNSET FISHING *

FUTSAL AT KANIFUSHI FOOTBALL STADIUM

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

NIGHT FISHING TRIP **

GUEST COCKTAIL CHALLENGE AT LIQUID *

MALDIVIAN THEME DINNER WITH LIVE MUSIC AT SPICE

“BODUBERU” SHOWTIME AT THE LIQUID

LIVE BAND AT THE LIQUID

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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VINYASA YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

MANTA SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO KANI GARDEN *

“MALDIVES INDULGENCE - HEALING TOUCH MASSAGE” AT ESSENS SPA**

AQUA GYM AT LIQUID 

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

INITIATION TO CARROM PLAY AT CLUB HOUSE

SNORKELING TRIP TO VAVVARU HOUSE REEF *

CROSS FIT AT GYM

SUNSET DOLPHIN EXCURSION **

WATER VOLLEYBALL AT LIQUID POOL

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION * 

SUNSET CRUISE *

CARIBBEAN BUFFET DINNER WITH LIVE BAND AT SPICE

KARAOKE AT THE LIQUID

DJ AT LIQUID

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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EARLY RISERS CRUISE **

HATHA YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

TURTLE SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO MEDU FARU *

EXPLORE LOCAL ISLAND LIFE – VISIT TO KURENDHOO *

” SACRED AGUNG - BALINESE MASSAGE” AT ESSENS SPA**

AQUA AEROBICS AT LIQUID POOL

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

BOCCE BALL AT CLUB HOUSE

SNORKELING TRIP TO KANI GARDEN *

“BODUBERU” LESSON AT CLUB HOUSE

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

RESISTANCE TRAINING AT GYM

BEACH FUTSAL AT KANIFUSHI FOOTBALL STADIUM

SUNSET FISHING *

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

NIGHT FISHING TRIP **

ASIAN THEME DINNER AT SPICE

CINEMA UNDER THE STARS AT SPICE GARDEN

LIVE BAND AT THE LIQUID
** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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GENTLE YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SAND BANK SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO BODUGIRI *

” LAGOM ESSENS - LYMPHATIC DRAINAGE MASSAGE” AT ESSENS SPA**

AQUA ZUMBA AT LIQUID POOL

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO SULAS GARDEN *

RESISTANCE TRAINING AT GYM

SUNSET DOLPHIN EXCURSION **

SUNSET CRUISE *

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

NEW YEAR’S EVE CELEBRATION AT CRAB BEACH

•	 FREEFLOW OF CHAMPAGNE, COCKTAIL & MOCKTAIL

•	 LIVE MUSICAL ENTERTAINMENT (DUO BAND & SAXOPHONIST) 

•	 FIRE DANCE 

   “THE TWILIGHT FANTAZIA” NEW YEAR’S GALA DINNER ON THE BEACH

•	 LIVE BAND & DANCE FLOOR

•	 SHOWTIME

•	 RAFFLE DRAW

COUNTDOWN

•	 FIREWORKS

•	 GOODBYE 2024 & WELCOME 2025

•	 DJ BEST TUNES

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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BREAKFAST WITH BUBBLES AT THE SPICE

YOGA FLOW AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

MANTA SNORKELING TRIP **

FIRST SNORKLING TRIP OF THE YEAR 2026 TO BODUGIRI *

“IMMERSE YOURSELF - JADE ESSENCE HOT STONE” AT ESSENS SPA **

BODY SCULPT / WAKEUP AT GYM

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

BILLIARD TOURNAMENT AT CLUB HOUSE

NEW YEAR’S LUNCH BUFFET WITH LIVE DUO BAND AT SPICE

SNORKELING TRIP TO KANI SOUTH

WATER VOLLYBALL AT LIQUID POOL

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

CROSS FIT AT CLUB HOUSE

SUNSET CRUISE AND SUNSET FISHING **

BEACH FUTSAL AT KANIFUSHI FOOTBALL STADIUM

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

NEW YEAR THEME BUFFET DINNER WITH LIVE BAND | SPICE

“WHITE BEACH BARBEQUE’’ WITH LIVE BAND AT SUNSET BEACH **

CINEMA UNDER THE STARS

LIVE BAND AT THE LIQUID
** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly
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EARLY RISERS CRUISE **

VINYASA YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

TURTLE SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO SULAS GARDEN *

” ESSENS SARVANGA - SHIRODARA” AT ESSENS SPA**

AQUA GYM AT LIQUID POOL

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

BOCCE BALL AT CLUB HOUSE

SNORKELING TRIP TO MEDU FARU*

 COCKTAIL CLASS MAKING AT THE LIQUID

BEACH FITNESS AT CRAB BEACH

WATER BASKETBALL AT LIQUID POOL

 SUNSET CRUISE *

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

 NIGHT FISHING TRIP **

 INDIAN OCEAN DINNER WITH LIVE BAND AT SPICE

DJ AT LIQUID

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly



 06:45

08:45

12:00

11:30

13:30

11:00

11:00

12:30

16:15

15:45

17:00

16:30

18:00

18:30

 

18:00

19:45

22:00

00:30

05:45

08:00

08:45

09:30

09:30

10:30

10:30

11:30

14:15

15:00

15:45

16:00

17:00

17:00 

17:30

18:00

19:00

21:00

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

EARLY RISERS CRUISE **

HATHA YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

TURTLE SNORKELING TRIP **

SNORKELING TRIP TO MEDU FARU *

EXPLORE LOCAL ISLAND LIFE – VISIT TO KURENDHOO *

AQUA AEROBICS AT LIQUID POOL

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

BOCCE BALL AT CLUB HOUSE

SNORKELING TRIP TO KANI GARDEN *

“BODUBERU” LESSON AT CLUB HOUSE

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

RESISTANCE TRAINING AT GYM

BEACH FUTSAL AT KANIFUSHI FOOTBALL STADIUM

SUNSET FISHING *

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

NIGHT FISHING TRIP **

ORTHADOX CHRISTMAS EVE BUFFET AT SPICE WITH LIVE BAND

KARAOKE NIGHT FOLLOWED BY DJ MUSIC AT LIQUID

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly



08:00

09:30

08:45

10:30

10:30

10:45

11:30

14:15

16:45

17:00

17:00

17:30

19:00

19:00

21:00

08:45

11:30

11:00

11:00

11:00

12:00

12:30

16:30

18:00

18:00

18:00

18:00

22:00

22:00

23:00

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

✦

GENTLE YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SNORKELING TRIP TO BODUGIRI REEF

SAND BANK SNORKELING TRIP **

AQUA ZUMBA AT LIQUID POOL

FAMILY YOGA AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

SHARK SNORKELING TRIP **

LET’S PLAY BILLIARDS AT CLUB HOUSE

SNORKELING TRIP TO SULAS GARDEN *

SUNSET DOLPHIN EXCURSION **

SUNSET CRUISE *

BEACH VOLLEYBALL FUN AT CRAB BEACH

PILATES AT ESSENS DIAMOND PAVILION *

INTERNATIONAL THEME NIGHT AT SPICE

“WHITE BEACH BARBECUE” WITH LIVE BAND AT SUNSET BEACH **

CINEMA UNDER THE STARS

** PREBOOKING REQUIRED AND CHARGEABLE
All outdoor activities are subject to guest response and weather conditions.
The Atmosphere Kanifushi management reserves rights to cancel the event or change venues accordingly


